# CH \$165.00 8657341

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM412334

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Goldman Sachs Lending Partners LLC			Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	REDI Tech, LLC
Street Address:	80 Pine Street
Internal Address:	27th Floor
City:	New York
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	10005
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 6**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark			
Serial Number:	86573410	REDI FX			
Serial Number:	86589952	REDI TRADE QUOTIENT			
Registration Number:	3496825	REDIPLUS			
Registration Number:	4440536	REDI			
Registration Number:	4515423	REDI			
Registration Number:	1868048	REDI			

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 2022631253

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 202-835-7500
Email: dcip@milbank.com
Correspondent Name: Javier J. Ramos

Address Line 1: 1850 K Street, N.W., Suite 1100

Address Line 2: Milbank, Tweed, Hadley & McCloy LLP

Address Line 4: Washington, D.C. 20006

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	30045.79900
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Javier J. Ramos

SIGNATURE:	/Javier J. Ramos/	
<b>DATE SIGNED:</b> 01/13/2017		
Total Attachments: 5		
source=79900 Trademark Security Interest#page1.tif		
source=79900 Trademark Security Interest#page2.tif		
source=79900 Trademark Security Interest#page3.tif		
source=79900 Trademark Security Interest#page4.tif		
source=79900 Trademark Security Interest#page5.tif		

### TERMINATION OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

This **TERMINATION OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS** (this "<u>Termination</u>"), dated as of January 13, 2017, is made by Goldman Sachs Lending Partners LLC as grantee (in such capacity, the "<u>Grantee</u>"), in favor of REDI Tech, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company (the "<u>Grantor</u>"). Unless otherwise defined herein or the context otherwise requires, terms used in this Termination shall have the meanings assigned to such terms in the Security Agreement (as defined below). For the purposes of this Termination, "<u>Trademark Collateral</u>" shall have the meaning assigned to such term in the Security Agreement (as defined below) and shall include, without limitation, those registrations and applications set forth on Schedule A hereto.

WHEREAS, pursuant to that (i) certain Guarantee, Pledge and Security Agreement, dated as of September 2, 2015 (as it may be amended, restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Security Agreement") by, among others, the Grantor and the Grantee and (ii) that certain Grant, dated as of September 2, 2015 executed by the Grantor in favor of the Grantee (the "Grant"), the Grantor granted to the Grantee a security interest in and continuing lien on all of the Grantor's right, title and interest in, to and under the Trademark Collateral; and

WHEREAS, the security interest in the Trademark Collateral granted by the Grantor to the Grantee under the Grant was recorded at the United States Patent and Trademark Office on September 9, 2015 at Reel 5619 and Frame 0240; and

WHEREAS, the Grantee has agreed to irrevocably terminate, release and discharge its security interest and lien on all of the Trademark Collateral.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, including the satisfaction of all obligations, indebtedness and liabilities of the Grantor secured by the Trademark Collateral pursuant to the Security Agreement and the Grant, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Grantee hereby agrees as follows:

- 1. The Grantee, without representation, recourse or warranty of any kind, hereby irrevocably terminates, releases and discharges all of its mortgages, liens, and security interests in all of the Grantor's right, title and interest in, to and under the Trademark Collateral and hereby reassigns any and all such right, title and interest (if any) that the Grantee may have in the Trademark Collateral to the Grantor.
- 2. The Grantee authorizes and requests that the United States Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks and any other applicable officer in any successor office or any similar office in any other country record this Termination.
- 3. THIS TERMINATION AND THE RIGHTS AND OBLIGATIONS OF THE PARTIES UNDER THIS TERMINATION SHALL BE GOVERNED BY, AND SHALL BE CONSTRUED AND ENFORCED IN ACCORDANCE WITH, THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF NEW YORK WITHOUT REGARD TO CONFLICT OF LAWS PRINCIPLES THEREOF (OTHER THAN SECTIONS 5-1401 AND 5-1402 OF THE NEW YORK GENERAL OBLIGATIONS LAW).

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Grantee has caused this Termination of Security Interest in Trademarks to be duly executed as of the date first set forth above.

GOLDMAN SACHS LENDING PARTNERS LLC, as Grantee

lame:

Title: Authorized Signatory

Kyle Czepiel Managing Director

[Signature Page to Trademark Termination]

# Schedule A to Termination of Security Interest in Trademarks

# TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS AND APPLICATIONS

Mark	Country	Application No.	File Date	Registration No.	Registration Date
REDIPLUS	AUSTRALIA	1200762	9/24/2007	1200762	9/24/2007
REDI FX	AUSTRALIA	1210922	11/16/2007	1210922	11/16/2007
REDI LOGO	BRAZIL	840320485	11/1/2012		
REDI	BRAZIL	900534290	10/5/2007	900534290	12/15/2009
REDIPLUS	BRAZIL	900555882	10/15/2007	900555882	12/15/2009
REDIPLUS	CANADA	1367023	10/10/2007	757502	1/21/2010
REDI	CANADA	1367024	10/10/2007	TMA786375	1/5/2011
REDI FX	CANADA	1374669	12/4/2007	TMA795270	4/12/2011
REDI	CHINA	6294429	9/25/2007	6294429	3/28/2010
REDIPLUS IN CHINESE CHARACTERS	CHINA	6383316	11/16/2007	6383316	3/28/2010
REDI IN CHINESE CHARACTERS	CHINA	6383317	11/16/2007	6383317	3/28/2010
REDI FX	CHINA	6387409	11/19/2007	6387409	3/28/2010
REDIPLUS	CHINA	6294428	9/25/2007	6294428	3/28/2010
REDI	EUROPEAN UNION	41568	9/24/2007	6305072	8/21/2008
REDIPLUS	EUROPEAN UNION	006302509	9/24/2007	006302509	8/29/2008
REDI FX	EUROPEAN UNION	6446785	11/16/2007	006446785	1/20/2009
REDI LOGO	EUROPEAN UNION	011074887	7/26/2012	011074887	12/25/2012
REDI	HONG KONG	300961533	9/25/2007	300961533	9/25/2007
REDI	HONG KONG	06623	6/1/1995	05760/1996	6/1/1995
REDIPLUS	HONG KONG	300961542	9/25/2007	300961542	9/25/2007
REDIPLUS IN CHINESE CHARACTERS	HONG KONG	300994988	11/16/2007	300994988	11/16/2007
REDI IN CHINESE CHARACTERS	HONG KONG	300994997	11/16/2007	300994997	11/16/2007
REDI FX	HONG KONG	300996021	11/19/2007	300996021	11/19/2007
REDI	INDIA	1607843	10/3/2007	1607843	10/3/2007
REDIPLUS	INDIA	1607842	10/3/2007	1607842	10/3/2007
REDI FX	INDIA	1625246	11/27/2007	1625246	3/31/2010
REDI	ISRAEL	102270	12/10/1995	102270	5/8/1997

		Application		Registration	Registration
Mark	Country	No.	File Date	No.	Date
	Parasin				
REDI	JAPAN	2007/100516	9/25/2007	5125109	4/4/2008
REDI FX	JAPAN	2007/116168	11/16/2007	5188824	12/12/2008
REDI	MEXICO	888457	10/11/2007	1075568	7/16/1992
REDIPLUS	MEXICO	888458	10/11/2007	1044867	10/11/2007
REDI FX	MEXICO	897216	11/21/2007	1042866	5/29/2008
REDI	NEW ZEALAND	776399	9/24/2007	776399	9/24/2007
REDIPLUS	NEW ZEALAND	776400	9/24/2007	776400	9/24/2007
REDI FX	NEW ZEALAND	<i>7</i> 79717	11/16/2007	779717	11/16/2007
REDI	RUSSIAN FEDERATION	2007729309	9/24/2007	364120	11/7/2008
REDIPLUS	RUSSIAN FEDERATION	2007729308	9/24/2007	362987	10/23/2008
REDI FX	RUSSIAN FEDERATION	2007735901	11/19/2007	372187	2/12/2009
REDI	SINGAPORE	T0719552I	10/1/2007	T0719552I	10/1/2007
REDIPLUS	SINGAPORE	T0719553G	10/1/2007	T0719553G	10/1/2007
REDI FX	SINGAPORE	T0722427H	11/23/2007	T0722427H	11/23/2007
REDIPLUS IN CHINESE CHARACTERS	SINGAPORE	T0723088Z	12/6/2007	T0723088Z	6/12/2007
REDI IN CHINESE CHARACTERS	SINGAPORE	T0723087A	12/6/2007	T07/23087A	12/6/2007
REDI LOGO	SOUTH AFRICA	201224616	9/11/2012	201224616	9/11/2012
REDI	SOUTH KOREA	41200700270 93	10/16/2007	0175509	10/10/2008
REDIPLUS	SOUTH KOREA	41200700270 95	10/16/2007	0175510	10/10/2008
REDI FX	SOUTH KOREA	2007/0031568	12/3/2007	0180743	2/2/2009
REDI	SWITZERLAND	60714/2007	9/27/2007	569838	4/1/2008
REDIPLUS	SWITZERLAND	60715/2007	9/27/2007	569839	9/27/2007
REDI FX	SWITZERLAND	62932/2007	11/16/2007	568346	11/16/2007
REDIPLUS	TAIWAN	096045909	9/28/2007	1331528	10/1/2008
REDI	TAIWAN	096045913	9/28/2007	01331529	10/1/2008
REDIPLUS IN CHINESE CHARACTERS	TAIWAN	096054424	11/16/2007	01340556	12/1/2008
REDI IN CHINESE CHARACTERS	TAIWAN	096054405	11/16/2007	1340554	12/1/2008
REDI FX	TAIWAN	096054561	11/19/2007	1356749	4/1/2009
REDI LOGO	TURKEY	201277343	9/11/2012	201277343	10/9/2013
REDI	UNITED KINGDOM	2048206	12/11/1995	2048206	12/11/1995
REDI FX	UNITED STATES	86573410	3/23/2015		
REDI TRADE QUOTIENT	UNITED STATES	86589952	4/7/2015		

Mark	Country	Application No.	File Date	Registration No.	Registration Date
REDIPLUS	UNITED STATES	77260126	8/21/2007	3496825	9/2/2008
REDI	UNITED STATES	85170512	11/5/2010	4440536	11/26/2013
REDI LOGO	UNITED STATES	85686717	7/25/2012	4515423	4/15/2014
REDI	UNITED STATES	74361903	2/25/1993	1868048	10/27/1994

TRADEMARK REEL: 005966 FRAME: 0128

**RECORDED: 01/13/2017**